ConsTAL Benp /Area Agency

&Eiiice A o
[ -~ OF

Center W on ging : GOVERNMENTS

OF THE COASTAL BEND

July 18,2014

Ms. Elsa Munoz, Superintendent

City of Corpus Christi - Parks & Recreation Dept.
Post Office Box 9277

Corpus Christi, Texas 78469

Re: NFA (Notification of Funds Available) for FY2014

Dear Ms. Munoz:

Enclosed is your third allocation of funds for FY2014, reflecting year-to-date funds
awarded through July 18, 2014, These funds are provided under the Title III of the Older
Americans Act of 1965, as amended. This is anticipated to be your final award for
FY2014.

If you have any questions about the enclosure, please call the office or send your inquiry
by email.

Sincerely,

fotly Smd

Betty Lamb, Director
Area Agency on Aging

enclosure ce: Aldilia Saldivar
Finance - Federal Grants

§ AaminAssDec ATV AANKFAFY14CACE NFAS L3 71814

LOCATION: 2910 LEOPARD STREET; CORPUS CHIRSTI, TEXAS 78408 PHONE: (361) 883-3935
MAILING: POST OFFIiCE BOX 9909; CORPUS CHIRST!, TEXAS 78469 TOLL FREE: 1-800-817-5743
www.aaacoastalbend.org FAX: (361) 883-5749

The Area Agency an Aging is funded in part by the Texas Department of Aging and Disability Services



NOTIFICATION OF FUNDS AVAILABLE
AREA AGENCY ON AGING OF THE COASTAL BEND
POST OFFICE BOX 9909
CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS 78469

SUBCONTRACTOR: Date: July 18, 2014
Ms. Elsa Munoz, Superintendent CONTRACT PERIOD: 10/01/2013 - 09/30/2014
City of Corpus Christi CONTRACT NUMBER: AA3-1148-4

0L R D et AWARD ISSUANCE NUMBER: 3

Senior Community Services

Post Office Box 9277

Corpus Christi, Texas 78469

This Notification of Funds Available is issued as an addendum to your contract with the Coastal
Bend Council of Governments — Area Agency on Aging / Coastal Bend Aging and Disability
Resource Center for the period October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014, The funds
awarded under this addendum are for the above period in the amount(s) shown below. It is
understood and agreed by the Subcontractor that any payment thereunder, shall be for services
provided in accordance with all requirements set forth in the referenced contract. The
Subcontractor certifies upon request for any funds awarded under this addendum that the
Subcontractor is not debarred, proposed for debarment, suspended, ineligible, or voluntarily
excluded from participation in this contract by any federal department or agency or by the State
of Texas.

- PROGRAM  © ﬂmmm iﬁﬂlﬂffmtﬂr:ﬂgaﬂ@@&m& .:'=. ”@Hﬁm ative
CONGREGATE MEALS

1I-C1/SGR/NSIP $107,361 $128,440 $66,512 $302,313

HOME DELIVERED
MEALS 11l C2/SGR/NSIP $107,004 $170,606 $ 52,661 $330,271
SUPPORTIVE
SERVICES I1I-B § 5443 § 9,178 § -0- $ 14,621
TOTAL AWARD $219,808 $308,224 $119,173 $647,205 7

(1) This award represents final anticipated funding for FY14 based on funds awarded to
CBCOG-AAA through July 18, 2014.

Q}W VI———
éﬁm P. Buckner, Executive Director cc: Aldilia Saldivar M

Coastal Bend Council of Governments Finance - Federal Grants

S Adm:nAnniDac/AAATVRndatIFYTRINFAICOICC HFAY 7-18 14



